Filed 07-18-2024

## Page 1 of 2

FILED 07-18-2024 CLERK OF WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS



## OFFICE OF THE CLERK WISCONSIN COURT OF APPEALS

110 EAST MAIN STREET, SUITE 215 P.O. BOX 1688 MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701-1688 Telephone (608) 266-1880 TTY: (800) 947-3529 Facsimile (608) 267-0640 Web Site: www.wicourts.gov

## **DISTRICT II**

July 18, 2024

Brian Keenan Electronic Notice

Steven C. Kilpatrick Electronic Notice

Richard A. Medina Electronic Notice

Samuel Tucker Ward-Packard Electronic Notice

Diane M. Welsh Electronic Notice

You are hereby notified that the Court has entered the following order:

2024AP408

Nancy Kormanik v. Wisconsin Elections Commission (L.C. # 2022CV1395)

Before Gundrum, P.J.

Appellants the Wisconsin Elections Commission; Rise, Inc.; and the Democratic National Committee jointly move this court to hold briefing in this appeal in abeyance pending the Wisconsin Supreme Court's resolution of *Brown v. Wisconsin Elections Commission*, No. 2024AP232. The motion indicates that respondent, Nancy Kormanik, does not oppose the motion, and Kormanik has filed nothing in this court indicating otherwise. Appellants state that they plan to argue on appeal that Kormanik lacked standing to challenge Wisconsin Elections Commission guidance related to the spoiling

To:

Will M. Conley Electronic Notice

Charles G. Curtis Electronic Notice

John Devaney Electronic Notice

David R. Fox Electronic Notice

Kurt A. Goehre Electronic Notice of absentee ballots and that the circuit court erred by holding otherwise, and that a decision from the supreme court in *Brown* is likely to resolve the issue on appeal in this case. Based on the facts set forth in the motion, the court concludes that good cause exists for the relief requested. Therefore,

IT IS ORDERED that briefing in this case in abeyance pending resolution by the supreme court of *Brown v. Wisconsin Elections Commission*, No. 2024AP232.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the appellants' briefs and appendices shall be filed with this court no later than forty days after the supreme court issues its merits decision in *Brown*.

RETRIEVEDFROMDE

Samuel A. Christensen Clerk of Court of Appeals